Fa Wl =R "R 1 F . AP~ . TN~ %1 3~ - A= a JE—— ——

el L e, FEL P

ﬂ.&h{.‘f_},ﬁ.,‘t‘;ﬂﬂﬁ..ﬁm;\ai T L ST YEANPY. O P L)

STATE OF ALABAMA
9514/ 4487

COUNTIES OF JEFFERSON AND SHELBY

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Amendment made this 5 () % dayof __ « Zi Int , 1993, between
COMPASS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation (the "Lender”), and CENTURY/CHASE,

L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS. Lender made a loan to Borrower on February 17, 1995, in the amount of
$1,250,000.00 (the “Second Loan"), as evidenced by a Promissory Note in such amount (the
"Second Note") and secured by, among other collateral, a Future Advance Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Leases, and Security Agreement (Alabama), as recorded at Instrument
No. $52.2-3925/ _ Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama, and recorded In

/G958~ £ CCo . Page . in the Probate Office of Shelby County,
Alabama (the "Second Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested Lender to loan Borrower the additional amount of
$1,000,000.00, and Lender has agreed to such request on the terms set forth in its commitment
letter to Borrower dated May 11, 1995, which is incorporated herein by reference (the "Third

Commitment Letter").

|

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower desire to amend the Second Loan as set forth herein
and as provided in the third Commitment Letter.

0
_ e
= b E 2 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), the agreements
",
-

- b L‘i set foigth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
-2 . wis hewgby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender agree that the Second Loan is amended as
2 2 % Hollows:
o8
- &S - 1. The $1.250,000.00 principal amount of the Second Note 1s increased by the
il ; - E‘, - amount of $1,000,00.00 to the principal amount of $2,250,000.00. Accordingly,
“gn2 5 (i) the phrase "ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND
Amp B NO/100 DOLLARS" in the Second Note is hereby deleted and the phrase "TWO

MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND Am?ﬁ@@OLLAR "
i inserted in lieu thereof, and (ii) the phrase $1,250,008 is hereby deleted

wherever it appears in the Second Note and the phrase " %2&000.00" 18
inserted in lieu thereof. m‘z B *

Paragraph 1 of the Second Note is modified to provide that in fidlevent shall the
applicable rate of interest be less than six percent (6%). OPER-AT' -

2. The phrase "ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,250,000.00)" in the first "WHEREAS" clause on page
1 of the Second Mortgage is hereby deleted and (;e phrase "TWO MILLION

/*"”:.’;7—- /‘7&7’)—-«.3\5— xﬂcﬁ//ﬁg_@‘é(;/y i

n T T T y— . T —T -_—ur . --\-1—!----.
s SIS AU "'fﬂ"imﬂ*’-'f i o~ :
[ T PO T T T Sy 4 A, S -




TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($2,250,000.00)" is inserted in lieu thereof.

3. All references in the First Amendment to Loan Agreement to the "Second Loan”,

shall mean the Second Loan as amended hereby to increase the principal amount
thereof to $2,250,000.00.

4. The First Loan Documents (as described in the First Amendment to Loan
Agreement) shall secure the Second Loan, as amended hereby.

5. The guaranties from Charles W. Daniel, Thomas J ernigan, William A. Roberts,
George L. McCrary and Richard T. Darden given in connection with the First
Amendment to Loan Agreement are being replaced with new guaranties (the
"Replacement Guaranties”). The Replacement Guaranties are given to secure
both the First Loan and the Second Loan, as amended hereby.

6. All references to the Second Mortgage in the Second Note and the other
documents executed in connection with the Second Note (such other documents
being referred to herein as the "Second Loan Documents") shall be deemed to
refer to the Second Mortgage, as amended herein. All references in the Second
Mortgage and the Second Loan Documents to the Second Note shall be deemed
to refer to the Second Note, as amended hereby.

7. Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Second Note, the
Second Mortgage, the First Amendment to Loan Documents and the Second Loan
Documents shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have caused this Amendment to be
executed as of the day and year first set forth above.

WITNESS: CENTURY/CHASE, L.L.C.,
' an Alabama limited liability company

) | J By:
— J& Charles W. Daniel, its Managing Mezber
‘ @ ‘Qﬁ\ @L rr@_ L~ By: 42; L.....; 25 =:’/ f

Richard T. Darden, its Managing Member

WITNESS: COMPASS BANK




STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, Ma/m/ é ég&a&'ﬂ) , a notary public in and for said county

in said state, Ihe:rf:,‘t:‘y certify that Charles W. Daniel, whose name as Managing Member of
CENTURY/CHASE, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability corporation, 18 signed to the
foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of such instrument, he, as such Managing Member and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal thisa%day of Qowq_{v , 19 2{

" Notary Public

[ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: % % / ‘777

STATE OF ALABAMA ’

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

IW/ %_W , a notary public in and for said county

in said state, Lhe:rnel:aj,r certify that Richard T. Darden, whose name as Managing Member of
CENTURY/CHASE, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability corporation, 1s signed to the
foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
nformed of the -contents of such instrument, he, as such Managing Member and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal thisc-zﬁay of %’Li/ , 19 @ :

Notary Public

. [ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: %ﬂ / f? z

a Amendment to Mortgage and Other Loan Documents Page 3

] L e I G R e i . = PR I N I Tl - B i
e T F A g T T e Y s T e T A T e




STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON .

I, jﬁu& w . a_notary public in and for said county

in sajd state, lﬁby certify that @ . , whose name as

w

2’ ~ FNea ke of COMPASYBANK, an Alabama 'banking corporation, is signed
to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents of such instrument, ~A4£ ¢, as such officer and with full
. autbority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this 39?‘{@&3}! of %ﬂ—’ﬁ—d , 19 ‘?f’/

Notary Public

[ Notarial Seal ] | My Commission Expires: 3/3"3 / 77

State of Alabama - Jefferson County

ate of Alaban
1995 DEC- 26 Argentleon:

Recorded and $ 1,500.00

and § Mtg. Tax
T
s 12.00 . OeiTEITHym
GEORGER.

REYNOLDS, Judge of Probate

' 1 .
I B FTE N IFEEY
H .-.|:' ,j: [ ' -
Y EHN i R R
11 j I|II I'I :-| i
TRt RE ST
il bi N TR
' TH T

9514/4487

uifuﬁfiﬁ9ﬁ“3i:2iﬁ
. AM CER
09:31 oF PROBATE

Amendment to Mortgage and Other Iﬂmmm&m .00 Page 4
: :

H — T TEE T, LT a7 - W, rEEHr A e -
PEY TR FEYSUPIN I "‘{,:.r‘ *f:'EgFE-’ . . .
PR R R ] - Y St o ! - A I



